Pr
es
s-o
n
ty
re
s
Pa

178/300/080/5/40 300 80 85 85 106 40 2.100
178/300/100/5/50 300 100 100 100 105 50 2.750
178/300/135/5/50 300 135 135 135 140 50 3.400
178/400/075/5/45 400 75 80 80 131 45 2.200
178/400/100/5/50 400 100 100 100 130 50 3.660
178/500/085/5/50 500 85 100 100 140 50 2.360
178/500/200/5/90 500 200 200 200 230 90 9.170
* with crowned tread
VULKOLLAN® load wheels
Grey cast iron wheel centre with
ball bearings (/5). Direct bonded
VULKOLLAN® tread (93° Shore A).
 drive wheels
Series 178 A
Article code  mm  mm  mm  mm  mm  kg
178 A/100/050/2/25 H7 100 50 50 – 25 450
178 A/125/040/2/20 H7 125 40 36 46 20 450
178 A/125/040/2/25 H7 125 40 45 60 25 450
178 A/125/050/2/25 H7 125 50 50 60 25 560
178 A/125/050/2/30 H7 125 50 50 60 30 560
178 A/125/050/2/35 H7 125 50 50 60 35 560
178 A/150/050/2/30 H7 150 50 50 61 30 650
178 A/150/050/2/35 H7 150 50 50 61 35 650
178 A/150/050/2/40 H7 150 50 50 61 40 660
178 A/160/050/2/25 H7 160 50 50 61 25 700
178 A/160/050/2/35 H7 160 50 50 61 35 700
178 A/180/055/2/35 H7 180 55 60 63 35 850
178 A/200/050/2/30 H7 200 50 60 65 30 1.000
178 A/200/050/2/35 H7 200 50 60 85 35 1.000
178 A/200/050/2/40 H7 200 50 60 85 40 1.000
178 A/200/080/2/50 H7 200 80 80 95 50 1.400
178 A/250/050/2/40 H7 250 50 50 90 40 1.100
178 A/250/050/2/50 H7 250 50 60 90 50 1.100
178 A/250/080/2/30 H7 250 80 80 100 30 1.800
178 A/250/080/2/40 H7 250 80 80 100 40 1.800
178 A/250/080/2/50 H7 250 80 80 100 50 1.800
178 A/300/060/2/40 H7 300 60 65 82 40 1.600
178 A/300/060/2/50 H7 300 60 65 80 50 1.600
178 A/300/080/2/50 H7 300 80 80 107 50 2.100
178 A/300/100/2/40 H7 300 100 100 106 40 2.500
178 A/300/100/2/60 H7 300 100 110 105 60 2.500
VULKOLLAN® drive wheels
Grey cast iron wheel centre with
bore and keyway according to
DIN 6885. Direct bonded